

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. dba Sarnago & Sons		Pospiech Contracting, Inc.	
		Totals-->		1 \$ 3,234,000.00		2 \$ 4,377,611.75	
		Surety-5% bond -->		Merchants Bonding Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
				1 @ unit \$ total \$		2 @ unit \$ total \$	
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 258,759.50	\$ 258,759.50	\$ 774,000.00	\$ 774,000.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
G-3.1	Cleaning & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
G-4.1	Excavation, Unsuitable Material (Contingent)	350	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00
G-4.2	Excavation, Rock and Buried Concrete (Contingent)	10	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
G-5.1	Miscellaneous Stone Bedding (Contingent)	200	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 17,800.00
G-9.1	Temporary Steel Sheeting Left in Place (Contingent)	200	SF	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 16,400.00
SUBTOTAL - GENERAL					\$ 337,359.50		\$ 1,011,200.00
D-1.2	18" RC Pipe, Class III	24	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00
D-1.3	24" RC Pipe, Class III	360	LF	\$ 123.00	\$ 44,280.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 30,240.00
D-1.4	30" RC Pipe, Class III	184	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 20,332.00
D-1.5	36" RC Pipe, Class III	208	LF	\$ 113.00	\$ 23,504.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 27,040.00
D-1.6	42" RC Pipe, Class III	176	LF	\$ 126.00	\$ 22,176.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 28,336.00
D-1.7	48" RC Pipe, Class III	24	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,320.00		
D-1.9	60" RC Pipe, Class III	176	LF	\$ 258.00	\$ 45,408.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 48,224.00
D-1.10	66" RC Pipe Class III	30	LF	\$ 281.00	\$ 8,430.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 10,050.00
D-4.5	29" x 45" ERC Pipe, Class HE-III	200	LF	\$ 142.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00
D-4.9	48" x 76" ERC Pipe, Class HE-III	472	LF	\$ 253.00	\$ 119,416.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 165,200.00
D-7.55	Box Culvert, Single (12' x 5')	24	LF	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 45,120.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 43,800.00
D-7.57	Box Culvert, Single (12' x 7')	8	LF	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 18,320.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 38,400.00
D-9.3	Manhole, Type III (6' x 4')	1	EA	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 4,180.00
D-9.6	Manhole, Type III (9' x 4')	1	EA	\$ 6,755.00	\$ 6,755.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
D-9.7	Manhole, Type III (5' x 5')	2	EA	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 4,910.00	\$ 9,820.00
D-9.8	Manhole, Type III (6' x 5')	1	EA	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 5,292.00
D-9.8	Manhole, Type III (8' x 5')	2	EA	\$ 6,855.00	\$ 13,710.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00
D-9.9	Manhole, Type III (5' x 6')	1	EA	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00
D-9.10	Manhole, Type III (7' x 6')	3	EA	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
D-9.11	Manhole, Type III (9' x 6')	2	EA	\$ 7,715.00	\$ 15,430.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 20,600.00
D-9.12	Manhole, Type III (9' x 7')	1	EA	\$ 8,185.00	\$ 8,185.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
D-9.20	Manhole, Type IV (16' x 10')	1	EA	\$ 84,900.00	\$ 84,900.00	\$ 31,150.00	\$ 31,150.00
D-12.26	Conflict Manhole, Type III (9'x6')	1	EA	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00
D-16.1	Catch Basin, Type I	4	EA	\$ 4,385.00	\$ 17,540.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 17,480.00
D-16.2	Catch Basin, Type I-M	2	EA	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 11,660.00
D-16.3	Catch Basin, Type I-M2	5	EA	\$ 6,185.00	\$ 30,925.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 32,625.00

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. dba Sarmago & Sons		Pospiech Contracting, Inc.	
		Totals-->		1	\$ 3,234,000.00	2	\$ 4,377,611.75
		Surety-5% bond -->		Merchants Bonding Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
D-16.31	Catch Basin, Type I-M2 (mod. 4.5' x 2.67')	1	EA	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 8,350.00
D-16.32	Catch Basin, Type I-M2 (mod. 5' x 5')	1	EA	\$ 9,580.00	\$ 9,580.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
D-17.1	Catch Basin, Type II	1	EA	\$ 8,235.00	\$ 8,235.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
D-17.2	Catch Basin, Type II-M	1	EA	\$ 8,810.00	\$ 8,810.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
D-17.3	Catch Basin, Type II-M2	2	EA	\$ 8,870.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
D-18.3	Catch Basin, Type III-M2	4	EA	\$ 13,485.00	\$ 53,880.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
D-20.3	Catch Basin, Type V-M2	1	EA	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
D-25.1	Endwall Structure SD-0	1	LS	\$ 38,150.00	\$ 38,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
D-27.1	Palmera Canal Sump, Steel Sheet piling and Cap	1	LS	\$ 157,730.00	\$ 157,730.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00
D-27.2	Concrete Cap for Existing Headwall	26	CY	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 39,260.00
D-27.3	Decorative Concrete Railing	1	LS	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
D-28.1	Baffle Box SD-03	1	EA	\$ 131,530.00	\$ 131,530.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00
D-28.2	Baffle Box SD-17	1	EA	\$ 82,100.00	\$ 82,100.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
D-30.5	42" Check Valve	1	LS	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 38,800.00
D-30.10	66" Check Valve	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 119,800.00	\$ 119,800.00
D-31.1	Palmera Canal Bottom Erosion Protection	3880	SF	\$ 23.00	\$ 91,080.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 93,060.00
D-33.1	Remove Existing 12" through 24" Storm Drain Pipe	474	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 6,517.50
D-33.2	Remove Existing 48" Storm Drain Pipe	56	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 2,086.00
D-34.1	Remove Existing Manhole or Junction Box	2	EA	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,180.00
D-34.2	Remove Existing Catch Basin	10	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
D-38.1	Temporary Cofferdam for East End of Palmera Canal	1	LS	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00
D-38.2	Temporary Cofferdam for West End of Palmera Canal	1	LS	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
D-40.1	Temporary Drainage Diversion	1	LS	\$ 218,350.00	\$ 218,350.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00
D-51.1	Bulkhead Existing (12" thru 18")	5	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 3,050.00
D-53.1	Flowable Fill of Existing 8" - 24" Pipe	506	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 15,433.00
D-54.1	Abandon, Lower and Fill Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00
	SUBTOTAL - DRAINAGE				\$ 1,721,825.00		\$ 2,099,695.50
S-1.2	8" PVC Pipe, SDR 26	576	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 54,720.00	\$ 40.30	\$ 23,212.80
S-1.3	12" PVC Pipe, SDR 26	56	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 47.75	\$ 2,674.00
S-3.1	Manhole Fiberglass (4' Dia.)	3	EA	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 8,825.00	\$ 25,875.00
S-3.2	Manhole Fiberglass Drop (4' Dia.)	2	EA	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 18,580.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 20,280.00
S-4.1	Manhole Fiberglass (5' Dia.)	4	EA	\$ 11,740.00	\$ 48,960.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 48,400.00
S-4.2	Manhole Fiberglass Drop (5' Dia.)	1	EA	\$ 18,205.00	\$ 18,205.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00
S-6.1	12" SS Casing Pipe through Box Culvert	42	LF	\$ 291.00	\$ 12,222.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 12,684.00
S-6.2	12" SS Casing Pipe through Conflict Manhole	32	LF	\$ 287.00	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 12,000.00
S-8.1	Terminal Cleanout, Non-Traffic	4	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
S-9.2	6" Service Connection Including Wye or Tee	4	EA	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 7,700.00

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. dba Sarnago & Sons		Pospiech Contracting, Inc.	
		Totals-->		1	\$ 3,234,000.00	2	\$ 4,377,611.75
		Surety-5% bond -->		Merchants Bonding Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
S-10.1	Pump Around	1	LS	\$ 38,150.00	\$ 38,150.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00
S-12.2	Construct SS with 8" PVC Pipe through Casing	52	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,484.00
S-13.1	Connect to Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
S-14.1	Remove Existing Manhole	4	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
S-15.1	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	496	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,108.00
	SUBTOTAL - SANITARY SEWERS				\$ 244,781.00		\$ 187,867.80
P-1.3	4" PVC Restrained Joint Pipe	280	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,440.00
P-1.4	6" PVC Restrained Joint Pipe	280	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,840.00
P-1.5	12" PVC Restrained Joint Pipe	336	LF	\$ 51.00	\$ 17,136.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,480.00
P-2.1	Joint Restraint for Existing 4" Pipe	70	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00
P-2.2	Joint Restraint for Existing 6" Pipe	42	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 1,197.00
P-2.5	Joint Restraint for Existing 12" Pipe	88	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 35.10	\$ 3,088.80
P-3.3	6" Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
P-3.5	12" Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 3,275.00
P-4.3	6" x 4" Tapping Sleeve, Valve and Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00
P-5.2	Thrust Block, Precast Concrete	14	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,520.00
P-5.3	Thrust Block, Field Poured Concrete	10	CY	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,700.00
P-7.2	Fittings, Compact Restrained Joint	1720	LBS	\$ 6.25	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 10,664.00
P-9.3	6" Temporary Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
P-9.5	12" Temporary Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 1,805.00
P-12.3	4" thru 6" Polyethylene Wrap	340	HLF	\$ 2.90	\$ 986.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 340.00
P-12.5	8" thru 12" Polyethylene Wrap	240	HLF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 300.00
P-13.2	Connect to Existing 4" RCWM	6	EA	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00
P-13.3	Connect to Existing 6" RCWM	5	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
P-13.4	Connect to Existing 12" RCWM	2	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
P-14.1	1" Service Connection (Contingent)	10	EA	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
P-15.1	1" Service Tubing, Open Cut (Contingent)	10	HLF	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 510.00
P-26.1	Horizontal & Vertical Adjustment of Existing 4" RCWM	2	EA	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 3,240.00
P-26.2	Horizontal & Vertical Adjustment of Existing 6" RCWM	1	EA	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
P-26.5	Horizontal & Vertical Adjustment of Existing 12" RCWM	2	EA	\$ 4,505.00	\$ 9,010.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
P-27.2	Removal & Disposal of Existing 4" RCWM	168	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,764.00
P-27.3	Removal & Disposal of Existing 6" RCWM	144	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,800.00
P-27.5	Removal & Disposal of Existing 12" RCWM	216	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,240.00
P-30.2	Cut and Plug Existing 4" RCWM	6	EA	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,260.00
	SUBTOTAL - RECLAIMED WATER MAINS				\$ 147,175.00		\$ 107,913.80

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. dba Sarmago & Sons		Pospiech Contracting, Inc.	
				PO Box 303 Dunedin, FL 34897		201 S. Apopka Ave. Inverness, FL 34452	
	Totals-->			1	\$ 3,234,000.00	2	\$ 4,377,611.75
	Surety-5% bond -->			Merchants Bonding Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
W-1.1	2" PVC Water Main & Fittings	240	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,360.00
W-1.3	6" DI Restrained Joint Pipe	20	LF	\$ 91.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,080.00
W-1.8	16" DI Restrained Joint Pipe	240	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 30,480.00
W-2.3	Joint Restraint for Existing 6" Pipe	42	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,470.00
W-2.8	Joint Restraint for Existing 16" Pipe	88	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 7,128.00
W-3.3	6" Gate Valve and Box	4	EA	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 5,840.00
W-3.6	18" Butterfly Valve and Box	2	EA	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
W-4.6	16"x16" Tapping Sleeve, Valve and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
W-5.1	Thrust Block, Concrete Block for 2" WM	6	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 858.00
W-5.2	Thrust Block, Precast Concrete	6	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 1,356.00
W-5.3	Thrust Block, Field Poured Concrete	25	CY	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 8,250.00
W-7.2	Fittings, Compact Restrained Joint	992	LBS	\$ 8.25	\$ 8,184.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 7,638.40
W-8.2	Fire Hydrant Relocation	1	EA	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
W-9.1	2" Temporary Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
W-9.3	6" Temporary Blow-Off Assembly	2	EA	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00
W-9.6	16" Temporary Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
W-10.3	16" x 16" Tapping Sleeve, Valve & Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
W-12.1	4" thru 6" Polyethylene Wrap	20	HLF	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
W-12.3	16" Polyethylene Wrap	240	HLF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 300.00
W-13.1	Connect to Existing 2" WM	6	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,890.00
W-13.6	Connect to Existing 6" WM	2	EA	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
W-13.5	Connect to Existing 16" WM	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 3,930.00
W-14.1	3/4" Service Connection (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,720.00
W-15.1	3/4" Service Tubing, Open Cut (Contingent)	40	HLF	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00
W-19.1	Relocate Existing 3/4" Meter (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
W-26.1	Horizontal & Vertical Adjustment of Existing 2" WM	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
W-26.6	Horizontal & Vertical Adjustment of Existing 16" WM	2	EA	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
W-27.1	Removal & Disposal of Existing 2" WM	80	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00
W-27.3	Removal & Disposal of Existing 6" WM	20	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 150.00
W-27.6	Removal & Disposal of Existing 16" WM	220	LF	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,080.00
	SUBTOTAL - POTABLE WATER MAINS				\$ 135,806.00		\$ 134,980.40

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. dba Sarnago & Sons		Pospiech Contracting, Inc.	
		Totals-->		1	\$ 3,234,000.00	2	\$ 4,377,611.75
		Surety-5% bond -->		Merchants Bonding Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
M-1.1	Pavement Striping Replacement	1	LS	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00
M-5.1	Railing, A304 Stainless Steel	45	LF	\$ 245.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 10,125.00
M-7.1	Double Floating Turbidity Barriers	1	LS	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barrier	840	LF	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,680.00
M-7.3	Protect Catch Basin or Inlet from Siltation	32	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,840.00
M-12.1	Restore Irrigation System (Contingent)	2625	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 16,406.25
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
M-15.1	Tree Removal (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
	SUBTOTAL - MISCELLANEOUS				\$ 192,904.00		\$ 212,251.25
H-4.1	Salvage Manhole or Grate Inlet Casting	16	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,648.00
H-5.1	Salvage Concrete Catch Basin Cover	11	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,133.00
H-6.2	Salvage Brick (non-palletized)	1030	SY	\$ 5.85	\$ 6,025.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,210.00
H-9.1	Mill and Salvage Asphalt Millings	4200	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 84,000.00
	SUBTOTAL - SALVAGE				\$ 25,525.50		\$ 93,991.00
C-1.7	8" Reclaimed Concrete Base, Standard Road	820	SY	\$ 14.75	\$ 12,095.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,400.00
C-1.8	9" Reclaimed Concrete Base, Brick & Heavy Duty Road	3520	SY	\$ 16.90	\$ 59,488.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 75,680.00
C-1.19	19" Reclaimed Concrete Base, Heavy Duty Trench	240	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00
C-1.91	9" Stabilized Subgrade	820	SY	\$ 11.25	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 5,166.00
C-1.92	12" Stabilized Subgrade	3520	SY	\$ 12.45	\$ 43,824.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 22,880.00
C-2.1	1-1/4" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	395	TON	\$ 128.00	\$ 50,560.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 56,485.00
C-2.3	1-1/4" Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course	4120	SY	\$ 8.25	\$ 33,980.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 42,230.00
C-3.1	Brick Pavement	2360	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 17,818.00
C-4.1	Type "A" Curb or Header Curb	2930	LF	\$ 16.40	\$ 48,052.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 73,250.00
C-4.5	Granite Curb, Reset	270	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00
C-5.1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	1700	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 10,370.00
C-5.2	5" Concrete Sidewalk, Residential Driveway	210	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,575.00
C-5.7	Sidewalk Curb Ramp	4	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5,040.00

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. dba Samago & Sons		Posplech Contracting, Inc.	
		Totals-->		1	\$ 3,234,000.00	2	\$ 4,377,611.75
		Surety-5% bond -->		Merchants Bonding Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
C-7.1	Driveway, Asphaltic Concrete	100	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
C-7.2	Specialized Colored Driveway	210	SY	\$ 78.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 26,460.00
C-7.4	Specialized Brick Paver Driveway	1050	SY	\$ 53.00	\$ 55,850.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 118,650.00
C-8.1	Sodding	46100	SF	\$ 0.90	\$ 41,490.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 27,660.00
C-12.1	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 480.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 334.00
C-12.2	Adjust Valve Box (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 286.00
C-12.3	Adjust Meter Box (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 286.00
C-14.1	Plant Live Oak Tree (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 2,140.00
C-14.2	Plant Crape Myrtle Tree (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
C-15.1	Tree Watering (Contingent)	2	EA	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 252.00
SUBTOTAL - RESTORATION					\$ 428,844.00		\$ 529,712.00

BID TABULATION SUMMARY				
SUBTOTAL - GENERAL			\$ 337,359.50	\$ 1,011,200.00
SUBTOTAL - DRAINAGE			\$ 1,721,825.00	\$ 2,099,695.50
SUBTOTAL - SANITARY SEWERS			\$ 244,781.00	\$ 187,867.80
SUBTOTAL - RECLAIMED WATER MAINS			\$ 147,175.00	\$ 107,913.80
SUBTOTAL - POTABLE WATER MAINS			\$ 135,608.00	\$ 134,980.40
SUBTOTAL - MISCELLANEOUS			\$ 192,904.00	\$ 212,251.25
SUBTOTAL - SALVAGE			\$ 25,525.50	\$ 93,991.00
SUBTOTAL - RESTORATION			\$ 428,844.00	\$ 529,712.00
CONTRACT BID TOTAL			\$ 3,234,000.00	\$ 4,377,611.75

Brijesh Prayman 6/4/15
 Brijesh Prayman, P.E. Date: _____
 Project Manager

H. Phillip Keyes 6/4/15
 H. Phillip Keyes, P.E. Date: _____
 Design Manager

Thomas B. Gibson 6/4/15
 Thomas B. Gibson, P.E., Director Date: _____
 Engineering & Capital Improvements